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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Reform Party

Reform Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:47:50AM

New York County

 1,284 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 78 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,370 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  1,370 

 732 SAL F. ALBANESE

 1 AARON FOLDENANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MASSEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLALA RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY G JARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BA DIETT (WRITE-IN)

 261 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 7 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 18 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON C. SALERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON GRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 6 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 9 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBLASIO T-SEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK BOSTIC (WRITE-IN)

 3 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY NULZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRETT MATHURIN-NEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASMIN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER DINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. TUMMINIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE GUAPO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSUE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN HATHWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN APPELWICK (WRITE-IN)

Page 2 of 15



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Reform Party

Reform Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:47:50AM

New York County

 1 LEE BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARGARET S. CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTI SPERACHZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTI SPERANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BRONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW JAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MASTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX LOCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 7 MEL WYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 17 MICHAEL TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 47 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MASSEY (WRITE-IN)

 6 RICHARD BASHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DUBITSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBB GOSINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 8 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE CHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE SUNG CHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM TAFFEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON MCMENEMY KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUKHPAL KAWG (WRITE-IN)

 85 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 YANDIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDONIS RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,289 

Unrecorded  81 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Reform Party

Reform Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:47:50AM

Bronx County

 686 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 82 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  778 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  778 

 392 SAL F. ALBANESE

 2 ANDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 131 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 9 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANISE INFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN F. BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 3 HELEN HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA B. WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE VALAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 11 MARK GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 7 MICHAEL TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 13 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA JONHSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. RUBEN DIAZ SR. (WRITE-IN)

 5 RICHARD BASHNER (WRITE-IN)

 6 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 5 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 89 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  691 

Unrecorded  87 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Reform Party

Reform Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:47:50AM

Kings County

 2,508 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 91 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,617 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  2,617 

 1,455 SAL F. ALBANESE

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABSATTA M. SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA ROZENTUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 357 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 18 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONITA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL B GALYON III (WRITE-IN)

 3 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIMM DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHRIS MIAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GERVEY REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ANDREW MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KNTZOVICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID W. LARRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIBIACIO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EL YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENMY CANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX CASTILO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELIX ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELAL A SHEIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL BLONDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CHAD KRAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WARLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN QUAGLIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAN DIANE AND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANI WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Reform Party

Reform Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:47:50AM

Kings County

 1 KARMEN M SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 15 KHADER EL-YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE GABBAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM A. MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA-POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA R. CUASTELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHIEU EUGENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIAO LING LEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 20 MICHAEL TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 5 NANCY TONG (WRITE-IN)

 75 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADJET EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KREPOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIA RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 6 RICHARD BASHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD S BASHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD S. BASHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD S. BUSHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BANDI (WRITE-IN)

 26 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LESHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN SHEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN VARGRNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIQ ASSAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TING LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE SLOTHROP (WRITE-IN)

 135 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,200 

Unrecorded  417 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Reform Party

Reform Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:47:50AM

Queens County

 1,770 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 174 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 5 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,949 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  1,949 

 1,043 SAL F. ALBANESE

 1 ADAM HUSSEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEYIAN ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALENLDE DIBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALISON TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H MADDOX JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW D GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GRODENCHICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNI A ITTEERA (WRITE-IN)

 336 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEDROSMI (WRITE-IN)

 40 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANNA BATTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAVDIOALO AVOLADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD L. HAMBURGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ELSENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JONATHAN SEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE BARBAKISI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL C. MINDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHEL POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 8 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MARANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRINCINCE P MAJOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 18 HELAL SHEIKH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HETTIE POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 9 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CASINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

Page 7 of 15



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Reform Party

Reform Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:47:50AM

Queens County

 1 JOHN A PUBLIC (WRITE-IN)

 3 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMUDUR R. KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW B SOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K. JEONG (WRITE-IN)

 19 MICHAEL TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOHAMMAD T RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 81 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 19 PETER KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BASHNER (WRITE-IN)

 12 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 5 RICHARD S BASHNER (WRITE-IN)

 11 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVADOR MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA BULLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY TARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY TORES (WRITE-IN)

 149 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALLONE AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,818 

Unrecorded  131 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Reform Party

Reform Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:47:50AM

Richmond County

 616 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 68 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  688 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  688 

 315 SAL F. ALBANESE

 63 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 23 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALRIS MIAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 8 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 6 KAMILLAH HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BONAMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOLA IBRAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 236 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  673 

Unrecorded  15 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Reform Party

Reform Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:47:50AM

Total for Reform Mayor (Citywide)

 6,864 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 493 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 45 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,402 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  7,402 

 3,937 SAL F. ALBANESE

 1 AARON FOLDENANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABSATTA M. SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM HUSSEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEYIAN ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 4 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALENLDE DIBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MASSEC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALISON TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLALA RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H MADDOX JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW D GROSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDY KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA ROZENTUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY G JARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BA DIETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GRODENCHICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNI A ITTEERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1,085 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 63 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEDROSMI (WRITE-IN)

 7 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 108 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONITA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON C. SALERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON GRACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANNA BATTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALRIS MIAO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Reform Party

Reform Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:47:50AM

Total for Reform Mayor (Citywide)

 1 CARL B GALYON III (WRITE-IN)

 6 CARLINA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 3 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAVDIOALO AVOLADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIMM DEUTCH (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHRIS MIAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GERVEY REID (WRITE-IN)

 9 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD L. HAMBURGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ANDREW MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KNTZOVICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANISE INFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ELSENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JONATHAN SEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KISENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RICHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID W. LARRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBLASIO T-SEDO (WRITE-IN)

 8 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK BOSTIC (WRITE-IN)

 3 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE BARBAKISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIBIACIO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EL YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL C. MINDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENMY CANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHEL POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX CASTILO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELIX ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 8 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MARANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRINCINCE P MAJOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY NULZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN F. BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Reform Party

Reform Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:47:50AM

Total for Reform Mayor (Citywide)

 2 HELAL A SHEIK (WRITE-IN)

 18 HELAL SHEIKH (WRITE-IN)

 3 HELEN HINES (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL BLONDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HETTIE POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 9 HIRAM MONSERRATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA B. WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRETT MATHURIN-NEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASMIN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER DINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CHAD KRAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CASINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE WARLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A PUBLIC (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN QUAGLIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. TUMMINIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAN DIANE AND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE GUAPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSUE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANI WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 6 KAMILLAH HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARMEN M SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN HATHWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BONAMO (WRITE-IN)

 15 KHADER EL-YATEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN APPELWICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE GABBAY (WRITE-IN)

 4 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM A. MCCABE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Reform Party

Reform Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:47:50AM

Total for Reform Mayor (Citywide)

 2 LOLA IBRAHIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA-POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHMUDUR R. KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 MARGARET S. CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA R. CUASTELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIE VALAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 11 MARK GJONAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTI SPERACHZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTI SPERANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW B SOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHIEU EUGENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BRONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW JAYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MASTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX LOCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 7 MEL WYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIAO LING LEY (WRITE-IN)

 16 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL K. JEONG (WRITE-IN)

 68 MICHAEL TOLKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOHAMMAD T RAHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 NANCY TONG (WRITE-IN)

 452 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADJET EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA JONHSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MASSEY (WRITE-IN)

 19 PETER KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KREPOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIA RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 RANDY ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. RUBEN DIAZ SR. (WRITE-IN)

 18 RICHARD BASHNER (WRITE-IN)

 12 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DUBITSKY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Reform Party

Reform Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:47:50AM

Total for Reform Mayor (Citywide)

 6 RICHARD S BASHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD S. BASHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD S. BUSHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBB GOSINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BANDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 53 ROBERT GANGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LESHNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN SHEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN VARGRNE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROCKY DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE CHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNIE SUNG CHO (WRITE-IN)

 5 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVADOR MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM TAFFEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA BULLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON MCMENEMY KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA PAULINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUKHPAL KAWG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIQ ASSAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TING LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY TARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY TORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE SLOTHROP (WRITE-IN)

 468 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALLONE AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT FRAZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 YANDIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDONIS RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA HEIMFELD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,671 

Unrecorded  731 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 09/12/2017

Crossover

Reform Party

Reform Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/26/2017  8:47:50AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, September 26, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board

Page 15 of 15


	CountyLevelResult 324_6120_{421947A1-07C8-4528-8AC8-26BAF7EA1FF2}.rpt
	Reform Party
	Reform Mayor
	Citywide
	New York County
	Ballots
	Votes

	Bronx County
	Ballots
	Votes

	Kings County
	Ballots
	Votes

	Queens County
	Ballots
	Votes

	Richmond County
	Ballots
	Votes

	Total for Reform Mayor (Citywide)
	Ballots
	Votes






